008

009

015

017

019

025

030

041

056

057

063

067

069

071

NEW YORK CI TY DEPARTMENT OF CI TYW DE ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES
NT | NFORMATI ON SYSTEMS

PERSO\INElls REFO?TI NG AND | NFORVATI ON SYSTEM FO? EI\/PLOYEES

SI ONAL APPO NTMENTS AND PROMOTI ONS

CITY COUNCI L REPORT -

AGENCY DESCRI PTI ON

OFFI CE OF THE MAYOR

CAMPAI GN FI NANCE BQOARD

OFFI CE OF THE ACTUARY

NYC EMPLOYEES' RETI REMENT SYSTEM

OFFI CE OF THE COWPTROLLER

OFFI CE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

OFFI CE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET

LAW DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF CI TY PLANNI NG

TEACHERS' RETI REMENT SYSTEM

POLI CE DEPARTMENT

FI RE DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' SERVI CES

ADM NI STRATI ON FOR CHI LDREN S SERVI CES

HRA/ DEPARTMENT OF SCCI AL SERVI CES

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESS SERVI CES

SUWMMARY BY AGENCY

TOTAL
PROVI SI ONA
APPO NTMENTS

17

31

99

61

18

35

215

17

784

1363

125

THE Y

PRI SE
R 20

TOTAL
L PROVI SI ONAL
PROMOTI ONS

28

11

23

128

PAGE: 1
REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

TOTAL
PROVI SI ONALS

10
18
12
33
106
63
19
37
243

28

807
1491

126



103

125

127

128

131

132

136

156

185

213

214

226

256

261

NEW YORK CI TY DEPARTMENT OF CI TYW DE ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES
NT | NFORMATI ON SYSTEMS

PERSO\INElls REFO?TI NG AND | NFORVATI ON SYSTEM FO? EI\/PLOYEES

SI ONAL APPO NTMENTS AND PROMOTI ONS

CITY COUNCI L REPORT -

AGENCY DESCRI PTI ON

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ON

MAYOR S OFFI CE OF CONTRACT SERVI CES

CITY CLERK

DEPARTMENT FOR THE AGQ NG

FI NANCI AL | NFORMATI ON SERVI CES AGENCY

CRI M NAL JUSTI CE COCRDI NATCOR

OFFI CE OF PAYROLL ADM NI STRATI ON
| NDEPENDENT BUDGET CFFI CE
LANDVARKS PRESERVATI ON COVM SSI ON
TAXI AND LI MOUSI NE COVM SSI ON
MUNI CI PAL WATER FI NANCE AUTHORI TY
OFFI CE OF RACI AL EQUITY

OFFI CE OF LABOR RELATI ONS

COW SSI ON ON HUMAN RI GHTS

NYC PCLI CE PENSI ON FUND

DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AND COVMUNI TY DEVELOPMENT

SUWMMARY BY AGENCY

27

39

16

18

TOTAL
PROVI SI ONAL
APPO NTMENTS

THE Y

PRI SE
R 20

32

42

16

18

PAGE: 2
REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

TOTAL TOTAL
PROVI SI ONAL  PROVI SI ONALS
PROMOTI ONS



801

806

810

816

820

826

827

836

841

846

850

858

860

866

NEW YORK CI TY DEPARTMENT OF CI TYW DE ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES

NT | NFORMATI ON SYSTEMS

PERSO\INElls REFO?TI NG AND | NFORVATI ON SYSTEM FO? EI\/PLOYEES PRI SE

SI ONAL APPO NTMENTS AND PROMOTI ONS

CITY COUNCI L REPORT - SUWMVARY BY AGENCY

AGENCY DESCRI PTI ON

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATI ON

DEPARTMENT OF SMALL BUSI NESS SERVI CES

HOUSI NG PRESERVATI ON & DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF BUI LDI NGS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYG ENE

OFFI CE OF ADM NI STRATI VE TRI ALS AND HEARI NGS ( CATH)

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

OF

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

ENVI RONVENTAL PROTECTI ON

SANI TATI ON

FI NANCE

TRANSPORTATI ON

PARKS & RECREATI ON

DESI GN AND CONSTRUCTI ON

I NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY AND TELECOMMUNI CATI ONS

DEPT. OF RECORDS AND | NFORMATI ON SERVI CES

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAI RS

TOTAL
PROVI SI ONAL
APPO NTMENTS

232
133
336
24
241
72
39
232
232
83

32

10

THE YEAR: 20

40

14

53

17

15

70

85

PAGE: 3
REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

TOTAL
PROVI SI ONALS

11
272
147
389

31
258

76

54
302
317

91

35

11



902

903

904

905

993

996

998

24 NEW YORK CI TY DEPARTMENT OF CI TYW DE ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES
45.9 MANAGEMENT | NFORMATI ON SYSTEMS

PERSO\INElls REFO?TI NG AND | NFORVATI ON SYSTEM FO? EI\/PLOYEES

SI ONAL APPO NTMENTS AND PROMOTI ONS
CITY COUNCI L REPORT - SUWMVARY BY AGENCY

AGENCY DESCRI PTI ON

DEPARTMENT OF Cl TYW DE ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES
DI STRI CT ATTORNEY- NEW YORK COUNTY

DI STRI CT ATTORNEY- BRONX COUNTY

DI STRI CT ATTORNEY- KI NGS COUNTY

DI STRI CT ATTORNEY- QUEENS COUNTY

DI STRI CT ATTORNEY- Rl CHMOND COUNTY

TRI BOROUGH BRI DGE AND TUNNEL AUTHORI TY

N. Y. C. HOUSI NG AUTHORI TY

N. Y.C. TRANSI T AUTHORI TY

THE Y ERRI gg
TOTAL OTAl
Kg% ﬁ[l_ﬁE\lﬁ_ll__S PROVI SI ONAL

76 6
0 2
4 1
10 0
8 0
3 0
26 1
458 410
508 27

PAGE: 4
REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

TOTAL
PROVI SI ONALS

27
868

535



RUN DATE: 02/21/ 24 NEW YORK CI TY DEPARTMENT OF CI TYW DE ADM NI STRATI VE SERVI CES PAGE: 5
RUN TI ME: 11:21:05.7 MANAGEMENT | NFORMATI ON SYSTEMS REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)
PERSONNEL REPORTI NG AND | NFORVATI ON SYSTEM FO? EI\/PLOYEES PRI SE
PROVI SI ONAL APPO NTMVENTS AND PROMOTI ONS THE YEAR: 20
CITY COUNCI L REPORT - SUWMVARY BY AGENCY
AGENCY AGENCY DESCRI PTI ON TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CODE PROVI SI ONAL PROVI SI ONAL  PROVI SI ONALS
APPO NTMENTS PROMOTI ONS
TOTAL PROVI SI ONAL APPOI NTMENTS: 6478
TOTAL PROVI SI ONAL PROMOTI ONS: 1055
TOTAL PROVI SI ONALS: 7533

NOTE: CHARTER DATA OF: 02/28/23 05/31/23 08/31/23 11/30/23 AND 12/31/23
NOTE: TOTAL PROVI SI ONAL APPO NTMENTS ARE PURE PROVI SI ONALS.
NOTE: TOTAL PROVI SI ONAL PROMOTI ONS ARE STEP- UP PROVI SI ONALS.

NOTE: CHARTER DATA FROM DECEMBER OF YEAR 2022
HAS BEEN EXCLUDED FROM THI S REPORT.

NOTE: DATA W TH TI TLES THAT ARE
NOT COWPETI TI VE TITLES, |'S EXCLUDED FROM THI S REPORT.



