NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS

PERSONNEL REPORTING AND INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR EMPLOYEES (PRISE)

PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS AND PROMOTIONS IN THE YEAR: 2023

CITY COUNCIL REPORT - SUMMARY BY AGENCY CODE

PAGE: 1 REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

AGENCY CODE	AGENCY DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS	TOTAL PROVISIONAL PROMOTIONS	TOTAL PROVISIONALS
002	OFFICE OF THE MAYOR	61	6	67
004	CAMPAIGN FINANCE BOARD	26	1	27
800	OFFICE OF THE ACTUARY	9	1	10
009	NYC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM	17	1	18
015	OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER	7	5	12
017	OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	31	2	33
019	OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET	99	7	106
025	LAW DEPARTMENT	61	2	63
030	DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING	18	1	19
041	TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM	35	2	37
056	POLICE DEPARTMENT	215	28	243
057	FIRE DEPARTMENT	17	11	28
063	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' SERVICES	1	0	1
067	ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN'S SERVICES	784	23	807
069	HRA/DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	1363	128	1491
071	DEPARTMENT OF HOMELESS SERVICES	125	1	126

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS

PERSONNEL REPORTING AND INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR EMPLOYEES (PRISE)

PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS AND PROMOTIONS IN THE YEAR: 2023

CITY COUNCIL REPORT - SUMMARY BY AGENCY CODE

PAGE: 2 REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

AGENCY CODE	AGENCY DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS	TOTAL PROVISIONAL PROMOTIONS	TOTAL PROVISIONALS
072	DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION	31	7	38
082	MAYOR'S OFFICE OF CONTRACT SERVICES	42	8	50
103	CITY CLERK	3	0	3
125	DEPARTMENT FOR THE AGING	27	5	32
127	FINANCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES AGENCY	2	0	2
128	CRIMINAL JUSTICE COORDINATOR	39	3	42
131	OFFICE OF PAYROLL ADMINISTRATION	2	0	2
132	INDEPENDENT BUDGET OFFICE	16	0	16
136	LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION	4	0	4
156	TAXI AND LIMOUSINE COMMISSION	18	0	18
185	MUNICIPAL WATER FINANCE AUTHORITY	1	0	1
213	OFFICE OF RACIAL EQUITY	4	0	4
214	OFFICE OF LABOR RELATIONS	3	0	3
226	COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS	2	1	3
256	NYC POLICE PENSION FUND	3	0	3
261	DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	3	2	5

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS

PERSONNEL REPORTING AND INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR EMPLOYEES (PRISE)

PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS AND PROMOTIONS IN THE YEAR: 2023

CITY COUNCIL REPORT - SUMMARY BY AGENCY CODE

PAGE: 3 REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

AGENCY CODE	AGENCY DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS		TOTAL PROVISIONALS
740	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	550	39	589
781	DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION	86	4	90
801	DEPARTMENT OF SMALL BUSINESS SERVICES	9	2	11
806	HOUSING PRESERVATION & DEVELOPMENT	232	40	272
810	DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS	133	14	147
816	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE	336	53	389
820	OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE TRIALS AND HEARINGS (OATH)	24	7	31
826	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	241	17	258
827	DEPARTMENT OF SANITATION	72	4	76
836	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE	39	15	54
841	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	232	70	302
846	DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION	232	85	317
850	DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION	83	8	91
858	DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS	32	3	35
860	DEPT. OF RECORDS AND INFORMATION SERVICES	5	1	6
866	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS	10	1	11

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS

PERSONNEL REPORTING AND INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR EMPLOYEES (PRISE)

PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS AND PROMOTIONS IN THE YEAR: 2023

CITY COUNCIL REPORT - SUMMARY BY AGENCY CODE

PAGE: 4
REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

AGENCY CODE	AGENCY DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS	TOTAL PROVISIONAL PROMOTIONS	TOTAL PROVISIONALS	
868	DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	76	6	82	
901	DISTRICT ATTORNEY-NEW YORK COUNTY	0	2	2	
902	DISTRICT ATTORNEY-BRONX COUNTY	4	1	5	
903	DISTRICT ATTORNEY-KINGS COUNTY	10	0	10	
904	DISTRICT ATTORNEY-QUEENS COUNTY	8	0	8	
905	DISTRICT ATTORNEY-RICHMOND COUNTY	3	0	3	
993	TRIBOROUGH BRIDGE AND TUNNEL AUTHORITY	26	1	27	
996	N.Y.C. HOUSING AUTHORITY	458	410	868	
998	N.Y.C. TRANSIT AUTHORITY	508	27	535	

RUN DATE: 02/21/24 RUN TIME: 11:21:05.7 NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS

PERSONNEL REPORTING AND INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR EMPLOYEES (PRISE) PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS AND PROMOTIONS IN THE YEAR: 2023 CITY COUNCIL REPORT - SUMMARY BY AGENCY CODE PAGE: 5
REPORT: PBANNUAL (A)

AGENCY AGENCY DESCRIPTION TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PROVISIONAL PROVISIONALS CODE APPOINTMENTS PROMOTIONS

TOTAL PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS: 6478 TOTAL PROVISIONAL PROMOTIONS: TOTAL PROVISIONALS: 7533

NOTE: CHARTER DATA OF: 02/28/23 05/31/23 08/31/23 11/30/23 AND 12/31/23

NOTE: TOTAL PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENTS ARE PURE PROVISIONALS.

NOTE: TOTAL PROVISIONAL PROMOTIONS ARE STEP-UP PROVISIONALS.

NOTE: CHARTER DATA FROM DECEMBER OF YEAR 2022 HAS BEEN EXCLUDED FROM THIS REPORT.

NOTE: DATA WITH TITLES THAT ARE

NOT COMPETITIVE TITLES, IS EXCLUDED FROM THIS REPORT.